PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE BEFORE THE

SW/S Loreley Beach Road, 810'N
of the c/1 Loreley Beach Road DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER

(6017 Loreley Beach Road)
11th Election District OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

5th Councilmanic District (s
Case No. 92:5411A

Gene Nelson Ensor, et ux
Petitioners

L4 L ® *

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Deputy JZoning Commissioner as a
petition for Zoning Variance in which the Petitioners request relief from
Section 400.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning Requlations (B.C.Z.R.) to
permit an accessory structure {shed) to be located in the front yard in
lieu of the required rear yard, in accordance with Petitioner's Exhibit 1.

The Petitioners, Gene and Paulette Ensor, appeared and testified.
Appearing as Protestants in the matter were Charles and Vickie Wallis.

Testimony indicated that the subject property, known as 6017
Loreley Beach Road, consists of 10,500 sq.ft., more or less, zoned R.C. 2
and is improved with a single family dwelling and an accessory shed, which
is the subject of this case. Said property is located within the Chesa-
peake Bay Critical Areas on Bird River. The Petitioners testified that
they filed the instant Petition as a result of a complaint filed by the
adjeining property owners, Charles and Vickie Wallis, as to the location
of the subject shed. Testimony indicated that the Petitioners purchased
their property in 1982 and that the shed existed on the property at that
time. The shed is 12' x 10' in width and 7' in height. The site plan
introduced as Petitioner's Exhibit 1 depicts the shed as being located
directly on the property line on the affected side; however, testimony

indicated that the shed is actually located 2.5 feet from the property

MICROFILMED

The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property
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legal owneris) of the property which Is the subject of this Pelition.

line adjoining the Wallis' property. Testimony indicated that the Peti-
tioners were recently.made aware that the subject shed blocks the Wallis'
view of the water and that a variance was needed. The Petitioners testi-
fied that they consider the waterfront side of their property to be the
rear yard and the street side of their property to be the front vyard.
They further testified that the front of their dwelling faces Loreley
Beach Road and that their rear yard faces Bird River. In their opinion,
the subject shed is located in the rear yard as required by the B.C.Z.R.
and that no variance is needed.

After due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented,
it appears that the relief requested should be dismissed as moot. The
testimony and evidence presented by the Petitioners was clear that the
shed in question is located in the rear yard of the subject property, and
as such, should be permitted as a matter of right. Furthermore, it was
undisputed that the shed is located 2.5 feet from the side property line
and therefore satisfies all setback requirements. In the opinion of this
Deputy Zoning Commissioner, the relief requested is not necessary and
should be dismissed.

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and pub-
lic hearing om this Petition held, and for the reasons given above, the
variance requested shall be dismissed.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for
Baltimore County this ZC’ day of July, 1992 that the Petition for Zoning
Variance requesting relief from Section 400.1 of the Baltimore County
Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit an accessory structure (shed) to

located in the front yard in lieu of the required rear yard, in accor-

dance with Petitioner's Exhibit 1, be and is hereby DISMISSED AS MOOT; and,
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IT [S FURTHER ORDERED that all future accessory structures for

the subject property shall be located in the rear yard (waterfront side),

unless a new Petition for Zoning Variance is granted.

Baltimore County
Zoning Commisioner

County Office Building
111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204
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MOTHY M. K@TROCO
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
for Baltimore County
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THIS IS TO CERTYFY, that the annexed advertisement was
published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper published
in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., once in of | __succesatve
weeks, the first publication appearing on (.10 ar

Ploase Make Chooki Puipdtile T4 Bolidvere County  §50. 00
o L0031 5aPHOS--20-92

MICROFILMEL

Suite

. Baaltinnore € ooy Coner et .

201005 Cotntneeae o
Ofhce of Planmne and Zommng

! i
F WYL
- pvf

e b

I3 Courthonse

jHH)VVnﬂlnuﬂnn Avenue
lowson, M) 21204

Mr,

-

(A10) BK7 A0,

Y Mrg. Gone N Ihnsor

A=A Loreley Boacl Road
Ahiale Marsh, Maryland A6

PETITION FGR 20Nl VAP TANCE

SW/S Loreley Brach Road, o100 4 o1
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11Lh Election Distrint - BEH Conne i Tman e 1iiat p et
Gene N, Ensor, et ux - Pob it ioners; ) ‘
Case MNo. 92-461-h

the /1 of Loreley Beach Reoad

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Enoer:

above-captioned matter,
missed in accordance with

ab%e, any party may file an appe
tblFty (30) days of
filing an appeal, please conlact Ms.

Enclosed 205 i : :
please i 4 copy of  the decision rendered in the

the Petition for Zoning  Variance has been dis-
the attached Ordepr,

In the : arty fi i
the event any party tinds the decision rendered is unfavor-

aL_tn the Counly Board of Appeals  within
the date of this Order, For further information on
Charlotte Radeliffe at 887-3391.

Very truly yours,

K/af\/g/ LS

TINOTIFY M. KOTROCOH

TMK:bjs bDepuly Zoning Commissioner

cc:

for Ballimore Coun by
Mr. & Mrs. Charles Wallis
6019 Loreley Beach Road, While Marsh, Md. 21167

People's Counsel

File

Chesapeake Bay Critical Areas Commi=nion
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. Baltimore County Government
Baltimore County Government Otfice of Zoning Administration
Office of Zoning Administration ' and Development Managemoent Baltimore County Government
and Development Management Office of Planning & Zoning Office of Zoning Administration
Office of Planning & Zoning : and Development Management
oy . Office of Planning & Zoning Baltimore County Government .
e e Office of Zoning Administration
111 West Chesapeake Avenue . ' ar:c)]r;_)g}:cl(;?mcm Management
111 West Chesapeake Avenue : Towson, MD 2120+ e of Planning & Zonink
Towson, MD 21204 (410) 887-3353 111 West Chesapeake Avenue "

Towson, MD 21
wson, MD 21204 June 25, 1992 (410 887-3353

DATE: &-18- 97— 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MI> 21204

(410) 887-3353
NOTICE OF HEARING Mr. & Mrs. Gene Ensor

6017 A Loreley Beach

Gepe and Paulette Ensor White Marsh, MD 21162
60172 Loreley Beach Boad The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations of Baltimore

White Marsh, Maryland 21162 County will hold a public hearing on the property identified herein in ) RE: 1Item No. 483, Case No. 92-461-A
Roam 106 of the County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue in Towson, Maryland 21204 Petitioner: Gene N. Ensor, et ux
or Petition for Variance

RE: Room 118, 01d Courthouse, 400 Washington Avenue, Towson, Maryland 21204 as follows:
CASE W92-461-1 (Item 489) Dear Mr. & Mrs. Ensor:
SW/S Loreley Beach Road, 810" B of ¢/1 Loreley Beach Road
§017-A Loreley Beach Road CASE #92-461-A (Ttem 489) The Zoning Plans RAdvisory Committee (zZAC) has reviewed the plans
11th Election District - Sth Councilasnic SW/S Loreley Beach Road, 810" N of ¢/l Loreley Beach Road gubmitted with the above referenced petition. The attached comments
Setitioper(s): Gepe Nelson Ensor and Paulette Ensor 6017-A Loreley Beach Road from each reviewing agency are not intended to indicate the
WEARING: MOMDAY, JULY 13, 1992 at 9:00 a.m. in Rm. 118, Courthouse. 11th Election District - 5th Couscilmanic appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to assure that all

Petitioner(s): Gene Melson Ensar and Paulette Ensor parties, i.e. Zoning Commissioner, attorney and/or the petitioner, are

HEARTNG: MOKDAY, JULY 13, 1992 at 9:00 a.m. in Rm. 118, Courthouse. made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed
Dear Petiticver(s}: improvements that may have a bearing on this case.

Your petition has been received and accepted for filing this

yariance to permit an accessary structure (shed) in the front yard in lieu of the rear yard. Enclosed are all comments submitted thus far from the members of ZAC
Please be advised that § &l S0 i that offer or request information on your petition. If additional 20th day of May, 1992
property and hearing date. comments are received from other members of ZAC, I will forward them

to you. Otherwise, any comment that is not informative will be placed

in the hearing file. This petition was accepted for filing on the
: date of the enclosed filing certificate and a hearing scheduled '
(J W accordingly.
to the Zoming Office, County Office Building, 11t W. %ﬁ[/{ ARNOLD JABLO!
wren

(basapeake Avenue, Room 109, Towaam, Waryland 71204. Place the case ousber on the check and waks same ce E. Schmidt The following comments are related only to the filing of future DIRECTOR
to Baltimore County, Maryland. In order to avoid delay of the issuance of proper credit and/or zoning petitions and are aimed at expediting the petition filing

immediate attention to this wetter is suggested. Zouing Commissioner of process with this office.
Baltimore County Received By:

1) The Director of Zoning Administration and Development

Management nas instituted a system whereby seasoned 2zoning
attorneys who feel that they are capable of filing petitions that : Q
Gepe Welson and Paulette Ensor comply with all aspects of the zoning regulations and petitions lﬂl . g 'ﬁ“( {_

filing requirements can file their petitions with this office Chairman,
Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

without the necessity of a preliminary review by Zoning personnel.
NOTE: HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS PLEASE CALL 887-3353.
Petitioner: Gene N. Ensor, et al

Petitioner's Attorney:
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. : ) 06/08/92
lic Services OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING

Development Review Comifzz . - | New Courts Building
Authorized signature ___ -

Project Name i
File Number Wwaiver Number Zoning lssue Meeting Date

J Lawrence F. And Ruth C. Solomon 493 b-1-92

DED DEPRM RP STP TE

0’82

. Dorothy S. Hunter

DED DEPRM RP STP TE

/ gt. Luke Health Ministries, Inc. 1,94

DED DEPRM RP sSTP TE EEESSrEErEEISEEX

‘/ Gene Nelson And Paulette Ensor

DED DEPRM RP STP TE _’=--’==-‘====’=’8=’--3=Ilall:

Stonegate at Patapsco (Azreal Property)

90476
ZON DED RP TE (Waiting for

@r to submit p lans first)

COUNT 17

FINAL TOTALS
COUNT 17

+»w» END OF REPORT » »#

MAY 27, 1992

401 Bosley Avenue R 046708792 W
Towson, MD 21204 Development Review Committ Re¢Ssponse For. . 700 East Joppa Road Suite 901
Authorized signature h, _5___? v '[— Date ‘/f/IL Towson, MD 21204-5500 (301) 887-4500

Arnold Jablon, Director - Zoming Administration & Development
Management

Ervin McDaniel, Chief
Development Review Section
Office of Planning and Zoning

June 5, 1992

PETITIONS FROM ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTEE - June 1, 1992

The Office of Planning and Zoning has no comments on the
following petitions:

George S. Nyquist Item 474
Stephen G. Swimm Item 477
Albert F. Nocar Jr. Item 478
Maryland Marine Mfg. Co. Item 479
Robert C. Eppig Item 480
James R. Porter Ttem 481
Dorothy S. Hunter Item 482
St. Lukes Health Ministries Item 484
WUilliams Estates Item 487
John M. Jacob Item 488
Gene Ensor Dosnubifang
Lawrence F. Solomon - Item 493

1f thers should be any further questions or if this office can
provide additional information, please contact Francis Morsey
in the Office of Plamming and Zoning at 887-3211.

6_5_92.txt
Petitns.txt

Project Name

File Number Waiver Number Zoning Ilssue Meeting Date

Lawrence F. And Ruth C. Solomon
. 493 / -1
DED DEPRM RP STP TE /"— e-1-92

s

Dorothy S. Hunter

DED DEPRM RP STP TE *2 N/C

e

St. Luke Health Ministries, Inc.

DED DEPRM RP STP TE ’B" ”/ [

/ Geng Nelson And Paulette Ensor

DED DEPRM RP STP TE _ M/C

Stonegate at Patapsco (Azreal Property)
90476

20N DED RP TE (Waiting for developer to submit plans first)

COUNT 17

FINAL TOTALS
COUNT 17

®a# % END OF REPORT & » 2«

MICROFILMEL

Arnold Jablon
Director

Zoning Administration and
Development Management

Baltimore County Office B
Towson, MD 212014’ uilding

RE: Property Owner: GENE NELSON ENSOR & PAULETTE ENSOR

Location: $6017~-A LORELEY BEACH ROAD
Item No.:y89 (JCM)

Gentlemen:

Zoning Agenda: JUNE 1, 1992

Pursuant to your request, the refe

renced property h

ggi:egzr:au and the comments below are appligzblz a;g ?:gniﬁzgv:yeg >Y
ed or incorporated into the final plans for the property e

7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has no comments at this time.

Noted and
Approved

| %
Special Inspection Division Fire Prevention Bureau

JP/KEK

EERIVE]

May 29 1992
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DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PRCTECTION AND RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

. PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY PETITIONER(S) SIGN-IN SHEET
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONBDENCE 4 PROTESTANT (5) SIGN-IN SHEET s Ll NS A e e

NAME ANDRESS
Mr. Arnold Jabion, Directer June 25, 1992 , i- . I i N BN T
Zoning Administration and é{j&/ﬂ ) GO} Lofete Feach £l (s

Development Management N A ; PT:T \%A ;,i} ,q;
J. Lawrence Pilson JUI/A%
Development Coordinator, DEPRM

Zoning Item 439

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of June 1, 1992

RIVER |
Vicini7Ty &a8¢

' . . scaLE "= jooo’
The Department of Environmental Protection and Rescurce Management requests : - T e e I .
an extension for the review of the above referenced zoning item to determine ; _
whether the proposed development is in compliance with the Chesapeake Bay - T T T T e — :Z'ésj%”lhfé§p ) : #
{ritical Area Regulations. The applicant must submit a Critical Area : a.2% Ael
Findings Plan for review and approval by this Department prior to
preparation of a Critical Area Findings for the development. The applicant
may contact the Environmental Impact Review Division of the Department at
887-7904 for details.
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IN RE: PETITION FOR RESIDENTIAL * PBEFORE THE
ZONING VARIANCE
N/S Waymouth Way, 351 ft. W
of Soller Point Road
7406 Waymouth Way
12th Election District
7th Councilmanic District

* ZONING COMMISSIONER
* OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

* case No. 92-491-A

Charles M. Loane, et ux

Petitioners
x

] L L] = - = - »* = L] *

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

The Petitioners herein request a variance from Sections 1B02.3.C.1

and 1301.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations {B.C.Z.R.) to allow a

0 ft. setback, in lieu of the required 7.5 ft., to erect a carport, as

more particularly described on Petitioners' Exhibit No. 1.

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Residential Variance, and

the subject property having been posted, and there being no request for a

public hearing, a decision shall be rendered based upon the documentation

presented.

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by

section 26-127 {b)(1) of the Baltimore County Code. Based upon the infor-

mation available, including letters in support for the petition from their

immediate neighbors, and the photographs presented, there is nu evidence

in the file to indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect

the health, safety or general welfare of the public and should, therefore,

be granted. In the opinion of the Zoning Commissioner, the information,

photos, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts that comply with

the requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict

T2 -4 |- A
PETITION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE VARIAN CE

10 THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

st

1)ellhnﬁpukh'iaundnulucpu.uquuulhluﬁ-utcu-qalhnkihd-uiuﬂlu-duﬂtuuunlﬂl
 attached hereto sad made 3 part hereol, petition for a Variasce from Section | 8o2 3.l AVP 3pl.l O

PEQUEST PeERMIT To ERECT A CARPORT _ofF
THE FoLLoOowiNG DwmsS. o6'WwW % Z.Ufaj;\. x 7'o"r
ol EAST S\WOE  oF THE DESCRBED OROPERTY

of the Zoming Regulstioss of Bakissore County f0r the following reasoms: (adieus wrdlp o rasies afiodty)
orTh A OFESET WACK

M L\ED oF TWE PeRMITTED
—1‘5 F”"r. a”'

ln’-qﬂlhmnaiuuh-hulhty-hlal'nlu.uunlhihulh.ilh-s

ﬂhmqnnuupyupuundﬂhmhuepnﬁqnntlau:numninnﬁhglplllqmlﬂhpuhhnunlﬁﬂh.q.uﬂo
llilu1otehu-dbyﬂcl-h;u'ﬂdi-n-dl-uhﬁuuulldﬁ.nn(h-ly-h'-iqul‘lﬂl:!hlb;llIll

Bultimore County.
thlo-u-iydui-tunllIthl-hr!l|-lii-mlpl¢-a
&uIhc-un:h'la-nqnul&-pn'ny-ihhhlll-hu
of this petition.

Cautvect Purcheser: Lagal Owner(s): ;

MR, cuArtes M. Loane

(iyps of primt same) (gpe or peiat mame) ;

{algmanare)
MrS. JVIRGWIA Y. Loane

(signatare)

sbdren Oope or peine aame)

— — %ﬁ%‘ﬂ&iﬂﬂt‘/
Fr

Pox Potioner: 7406 WAYMOUTH WAY  w 284-07%
[~ phons 7
o = . pumpALk, MD-  2i22
o L™ TpCode
(sigmanure) -mll-:nrnu-hldunnk--:.-i-l
| 1----- — M
. sliewn : phome

AIWIJCIIMHNBINHNGIIINIIQUIHHDANHB.IOUHDIDI‘IIUNRIRIIIMHEIIID

tyncZHigCh-hiuu1l!iﬂ-umth-nmﬁh____dqol ,19____that the subjact metter of this petision

-ailhrnuﬂielu:hpntnnintalnnuinﬂlyﬂ:!hlhgllwutldu-un(h-lmIluuu-u-pqlnmllulnl
anu'hnlldununth-mlliﬂllnnpm’uqieupuui.

RECEIVED FOR FILING

compliance with the B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or

unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioners.

Although the Petitioners' site plan states that this property is not
located within the Chesapeake Bay Critical Area, the Zoning Advisory Com-

mittee comment from the Department of Environmental Protection and Re-

source Management (D.E.P.R.M.) jndicates that the property may be within

the critical area and, therefore, subject to the critical area regula-

tions. Further, D.E.P.R.M. has requested an extension to review the Peti-

tion to determine if the critical area regulations are applicable. That

request for an extension is hereby granted.
In accordance with Section 500.14 of the B.C.Z.R., the Director of

the Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management shall

submit recommendations which describe what steps the Petitioners must take

to insure that the relief requested complies with the following Chesapeake

Bay Critical Areas requirements to:

1) Minimize adverse impacts on water quality that
result from pollutants that are discharged from struc-
tures or conveyances or that have run off from sur-

rounding lands;

2) Conserve fish, wildlife, and plant habitat; and

3) Be consistent with established land use policies
for development in the Chesapeake Bay Critical Area
which accommodate growth and also address the fact
that, even if pollution is controlled, the number,
movement, and activities of persons in that area can
create adverse environmental impacts.

1 1f D.E.P.R.M. determines that the regulations are applicable to

FILING

o>

this site, their recommendations shall become a permanent part of the deci-

sion rendered in this case.

pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of

both the Baltimore County Code and the Baltimore County Zeoning Regqula-
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IN SUPPORT OF ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE
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tions, and for the reasons given above, the requested variance should be R
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THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Balti- Suite 113 Courthouse
6? 400 Washington Avenue

more County this Ef ﬁ,day of 1992 that the Petition for a Zon- Towson, M) 21204 (41th BH7 4386

ing Variance from Sections 1BOZ.3.C. and 301.1 of the Baltimore County

July 23, 1992

Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to allow a 0 ft. setback, in lieu of the

required 7.5 ft., to erect a carport, in accordance with Petitjoners'

Exhibit No. 1, is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the following re-

Mr. and Mrs. Charles M. Loane
7406 Waymouth Way
Dundalk, Maryland 21222

strictions which are conditions precedent to the relief granted herein:

1. The Petitioners may apply for their building
permit and be granted same upon receipt of this
Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware
that proceeding at this time is at their own risk
until such time as the 30 day appellate process
from this Order has expired. If, for whatever
reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners
would be required to return, and be responsible
for returning, said property to its original
condition.

RE: Petition for Residential Zoning Variance
Case No. 92-491-A

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Loane:

Enclosed ?lease find the decision rendered in the above captioned
case. The Petition for Residential Variance has been granted, in
accordance with the attached Order.

2. The Petitioners shall comply with the
recomendations submitted by D.E.P.R.M. upon
completion of that agency's review of this matter.

I? the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please
be advised that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days of the
date of the Order to the County Board of Appeals. If you require
additional information concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to
contact our Rppeals Clerk at 887-3391.

WRENCE E. SCHMIDT
Zoning Commissioner
for Baltimore County

o
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Baltimore County Government .
Office of Zoning Administration . . '7/7 ﬁ g
and Development Management ?
Office of Planning & Zoning .
o BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND .
: N o o ) 7 OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
(11 .“‘iesl Chesapfake Avenue 410) 887-3353 sion (Fubiic Seirvices) TS RS New Courts Building
Towson, MD 2120a 3 9972 ( )
July 13, 1 Authorized signature 401 Bosley Avenue
e DRES 7&@/92 Tavson, MD 21204 DFPW/Traffic Engineeyving 7 5=
l : P AL R A
Ei1 Froject Name . Development Feview Commlbrse spanse Forg ) _
Mr. & Mrs. Charles M. Loane ile Number Waiver Number Zoning Issue Meeting Date muthorized signatucre “ﬁ#_____;_/ G ,fzié(_ .. Lbare 2/{[?1
7406 Waymouth Way Stanegat t F
' & t zv roper . ' O &
Dundalk, MD 21222 I jate 4 atapsco (Azreal Froepertyv) TO: Arnold Jablon, Director - Zoning Administration & Development Froject Rame - .
"'.Cl ) 7 ~ -] -52 Management File Number Walver fHumber Zoming lzsue Meetinn Date
RE: Item No. 524, Case No. 92-491-A i} 2=2§2===_f5_:831fiD?_IE‘::_SE'Velc'per to submit plans Tirst) . . 7 . N . L
Petiticoner: Charles M. Loane, et ux —rmmss—somssossSSTSsSESESSSSSSSSSSSSSSSEITSSSSSZosSSDssssssSEss Stonegate at Fatapsco © T e A oper bty B
petition for Administrative Variance COUNT 1 FROM: Ervin McDaniel, Chief ?nq7_ | 1 , X b oA
. Development Review Section G 'z C submlit plans 11 ET
Dear Mr. & Mrs. Loane: Rita M. and Edward K. Raab. Sr. el e
; i i i COWRT 1
The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee {(2AC) has reviewed the plans DED DEFK N, ]
submitted with the above referenced petition. The attached comments =:==:1==_F-\Z=::i=='5-_-.—_==== _____________________ DATE: June 30, 1992 Eita M. and Edwara F. Fasb S
from each reviewing agency are not intended to indicate the Jeffray T o "'—““-'"'——:—-T-l—_—--—-———-—-.-====::.-:======:::::::z::::z::: 1 ta . Aarf s O v, Fach. 27 - : / e
appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to assure that all v effray 7. and Deanna L. Deegan o eERM RE 2l VV/ VA
parties, i.e. Zoning Commissioner, attorney and/or the petitioner, are . SUBJECT: PETITIONS FROM ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTEE - June 29, 1992 pel T e .
made aware of plans oOr problems with regard to the proposed e micsicm—s=m====—z==ss=s=sssssssssosEss EmEm—— T
: improvements that may have a bearing on this case. - 7 7 Eo—omCrESSESSTSSESIIESSSEIRESI S RRESSE=EE o e .
; . The Office of Planning and Zoning has no comments on the :
. Enclosed are all comments submitted thus far from the members of ZAC J following petitlions: ,_._"p_#-__,;“w;_,; ____________________________________ i -
that offer or request information on your petition. If additional o bemrmmm——=sm=s=s—ssssms=S=ssssssssssssosssnss “""‘:f‘:‘;"‘"’:”‘"_’j‘_‘f""_“"'_"f"”’f"f":’_ ““““““““““““““““““““““““““ T
3 cmments are received from Other members Of ZAC, 1 Hill forward thein .——‘-—“____-_—_*'-"—.—__—_—2‘—========:==::====== Zhaa les e a1 112 . LCane S /V/
| to you. Otherwise, any comment that is not informative will be placed Edward & Rita Raab - Item 514 e, e e == ; L
¥ in the hearing file. This petition was accepted for filing on the Jeffrey & Deanna Deegan - Item 523 ,._,_.__'."__."______..__-___.__-__,_-..--.-,_.d__=_._--._-__=__:__ﬁ__z_____::_____-v_:_,_:_;
- date of the enclosed filing certificate and a hearing scheduled D e eoss—s—=ms=ms==m==sz==s=sssssses=s ﬁhaﬂes S 1 N UL e R ik m=EsEEmEssSET
' : . . ——_—-—.—-—-——_.-.-_.—-—====:===============‘=====: r -
] accordingly. / Francis D. and Fatricia M. Mull Fia:\zti‘:lnill;uth Polakaff i:::: ggz
i The follOHing Comeﬂts are related OnlY to the fgil_j_____————in °f f“lt"}re DED-DEF‘RM RF STFI TE - A)/a Juanica COttrell = Item 529 __.,..._.._.__.___........__._.__._-__....—_.._—c.-_-—--.-—--———-———-—::—::::::::::::—_—:::-.-_—::::_-.::::z::::::::
i zoning petitions and are aimed at expediting the petition filing o e _co=m—o—oms====== - Middle River Baptist Church- Item 530 sm==sss=s==ssEssEs VIR
process with this office. szsss=s=ssssSSsSssSSsSIIsSSSSSSSSRsssESSSo=sSsssIEsss Merritt & Joann Olsen . Item 531 / Francis D. and Fatricla M. Mull _
Michael & Eugenia Zavodny - Item 532 - 4 BE STF TE G260 /¢/;/C:
1) che Director of Zoning Administration and Development : JEE_?EE_‘&;E_f__i__:.,__.______-___________==_==._.=:==========::==:=:=======
Management  has instituted a system whereby seasoned zoning T e . e RS
attoineys_vt:;o f;il that they Eflr:h capzbiﬁgOf_e;ﬁ;:‘ionze;;‘él;:iit‘igz‘; Juanita L. Cottrell SSTTmSmTEEEEEEETTTTTTT 1f there should b furth i
comply Wi a aspects © e zon ) ) ” - shou e any further questlions or if this office can
filing requirements can file f’h‘,’ir PetiFicns Wlt}.l this office DED DEFRM RF STF TE ”/é provide additional informationm, please contact Francis Morsey ——-—=====_—_=—_-==~_—,==_—_=======_—-_.==—_~,—================================:====ﬁ====
without the necessity of a preliminary review by Zoning personnel. B e mescic=sscc=s—====sss=s=sssssssSSsss=ssssssSssSsSsssssssss in the Office of Planning and Zoning at 887-3211.
¢/ The Middle River Baptist Chuirch B
530
DE‘D DEPRM RP STP TE L)/a ======z=================================:=:===============_—.===:=========
sms=sssssTassssassSsEsSSSEassasSSSERsssEsSERETTEEEE ' The Middle
@BH\W 530
' n DED DEFRM RF STF TE
* ‘!i =======z====================================================="—"==—‘======
__________________________ JUL y V/’ Merritt E. and Joann R. Olsen
7 1992 © 831 vV C.
DED DEFRM RF STF TE - .

_.—.——-..-—.——-—--—-__._._....-—_--.-—-.—..-._....—.-====—_-====___________.

ZON'NG OFHCE -------

Michael J.

DED DEFPRM RP STFP TE
==========ﬂ==================== ==== - +— 1
Baltimore COunty — Southwestern Bell Mobile Systems
. 533

P T 1 ¢+ + T - &
_..__._....._....__.-_.....__...._.....__....__.__.__._-.-__......._.._______._._.___
..-.-——-.-..._..———-—_——-..——--—__.——.p.—-—_—..——-——_.————__-_._._-..-_..—.-.

DEPRM _RP_STP _TE

P433- 72

681892
V,”{qv ,,./‘fd
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T-20-T2
BAL.MORE COUNTY, HAR..AND

659792
Qa-4-A

. Baltimore County Government ‘/30 i \.//fj .

Fire Department

.’/)0"’_ ‘]a-'-l‘ll‘A

BAL.HORE COUNTY, MAR..AND
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND RESOURCE MANAGEMENT.

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Department of Recresation and Parks
Development Review Committee Resp
Authorized signature _____ . AASRAL_COIY oo

Road Suite 901
700 East Joppa Roa “‘C JUNE 25, 1992 (410) 887-4500

Towson, MD
TO: Mr. Arnold Jablon, Director .
Zoning Administration and DATE: August 4, 1992

Development Management

DATE: July 10, 1992

T0: Mr. Arnold Jablon, Director
Zoning Administration and
Development Management

Arnold Jablon
Director
’ Zoning Administration and
pDevelopment Management
Baltimore County Office Building

Froject Name

F-l.le Number Waiver Number Zoning Issue Meeting Date

FROM: J. Lawrence Pilson JJ lm}
Development Coordinator, DEPRM

FROM: J. Lawrence Pilson

Development Coordixtor, DEPRM
Rita M. and Edward R, Raab, Sr.

'./ 51 5-29-92
DED DEPRM RP STF TE ‘5_ C -

SUBJECT: Zoning Item 524

SUBJECT: Zoning Item 524
#7806 Waymouth Way Towson, MD 21204
Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of June 29, 1992
CHARLES M. LOANE AND VIRGINIA H. LOANE / Jeffrey J. and Deanna L. De;g;,_-, _______________________________ #7496 Haym?uth Way
s2 Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of June 29, 1992

RE: Property Owner:
Location: $7406 WAYMOUTH WAY

Item No.: *524 (JLL) Zzoning Agenda: JUNE 29, 1992

Further review of this zoning item revealed th j

S e pr j i
the Chesapeake Bay Cr1_tica1 Area. Therefore, thz 32;::{.;;?0‘3"“ outside
Environmental Protection and Resource Management has no comment

Gentlemen:
pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by =z=mssss=smssssssSsssSaSmsmmSESSSESSERSsEEEEEEEET

this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to be

corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

o comments at thie time.

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management

requests an extension for the review of the above referenced zoning item to
liance with the

determine whether the proposed development is in comp
Chesapeake Bay Critical Area Regulations. The applicant must submit a
Critical Area Findings Plan for review and approval by this Department
prior to preparation of a Critical Area Findings for the development. The
mpact Review Divi sion of the

7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has n

applicant may contact the Environmental I
Department at 887-2904 for details.
DED DEPRM RF STF TE ~ i—
==========================:~====ﬁ===—====_ 4-==========ﬂ====ﬂ=====3===z==
Noted and / RMS Nominee, Inc. i
REVIEWER: Approved !
Plann up Fire Prevention Bureau DEBHBEEES:iZsEZi=:.—E:=============:==:=_.z:======¥!s========s=======ﬁ=========
speciaY InSpection Division / _ Juanita L. Cottrell Lo
529 :sp
DED DEPRM RP STP TE Q‘_

-
I HE T 4 TPty aa
Loy s Y-

JLP:sp D B@BHWE n

| / 530
DED DEPRM RF STP TE C ,&-
=’=-==a-=====-“:===-—.======

| BCAIVE TRTIRE T

Merritt E. and Jcann R. Olsen
JUN 29 1992

ZONING OFFICE

JUL 14 1992

ZONING OFFICE

JABLON/S/TXTSBP
531

DED DEPRM RP STP TE A\

Michael J. and Eugenia G. Zavodny

/ 532
DED DEPRM RP STP TE : M
--------- :!!!HQ?-- = ---‘---------SI.IB’B-SI-SI--
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Baltimore County Government

Office of Zoning Administration

and Development Management
Office of Planning & Zoning

Plat to accompany Petition for Zoning[X]Variance | ]Special Hearing

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 7406 .WAYMOUTH WAY see pages § & 8 of the CHECKLIST for sdditional required information

Subdivision name: L0 G AL JiwLLAGE

doGhAN VALIVEE
plat 39::#6]3_ toiion 29 tote O ,sectiont M‘J W 5’/ 2; + L ?, i

Charles and Virginia Loane
OWNER: CWARLED § VIRGWIA LOAME

06 Waysouth Wey
Dundalk, Maryland 21222
smnmwmmm

111 West Chesapeake Avenue N
Towson, MD 21204 ’ (410) 887-

Re: CASE WOMRER: 92-491-d
LOCATION: N/S Waymouth Way, 151' W of Soller Point Road

7406 Waywouth Way
12th Election District - Tth Councilmsnic ‘
aware of, and have no cbjection to, Mr. & Mrs. Ioane of

—_— SUBJYCT -
- — PROPEETY .
i

We, the residences of 7408 Waymouth Way, Dundalk, MD., are
&' EASENERT \\—-w‘
Ay MoUTH
bear Petitioner(s) 7406 Waymouth Way adding a driveway and carport an the east side - i
. @ Vicinlty Map

Nerth
scals: 1"=1000’

Pleass be advised that your Petiticn for
smber. Ay comtact made vith this office . & of their property. .
Wﬁf’r/ﬁ 10 : 2 —
)| W\ : LOCATION INFORMATION

refresber regarding the administrative process.
1) Your p:opaﬂyuillhopoltedunorhefm July 5, 1992, The closing date is July 20, 1992, The /
isthad.adlimforamigﬂlwtofihafo:-lmttoraﬂcmrm.lftarth-clulinq ! WJohnlx)nnelly
time, an Order will
" ¢t oF
35150 FT. 1o Election District: {2

closing date
date,thnfﬂewillharevhndbyth-wnqormm Copmissioper. At that pilge
m.mwm(-)mmwm,(b)mm,x(c) . / . . - I
aatter be set in for a public bearing. You will receive written notification as to ubather or Dot your _/’4//20\ ‘/ ﬁ ‘ ” L ﬁé ’.. s
mé. Jolm Donnelly "- ) | SoLLERS PTRRO
! 1"=200' scale mapé:
Zonlng: DR 5.5

patition has been granted, denied, ar will go to public bearing.
Lot size: O\ 5000

acreage square feet .

Counclimanic District: § 7

3} Please be advised thatymmtmtmthngnandwtmthudﬂu.m!-:hmmddm
thecloaingcht-.?aﬂmmutmtmng:admnllmlthaﬁﬂ.mmm. "o
sewen: ] [}
water: )4 O}
yoe »e

PLEASE UNDERSTAND THAT ON THE AFTER THE POSTING PERIOD, THE

PROCESS IS NOT COMPLETE. THE FILE MUST GO THROUGH FINAL REVIEW AND

THE DECISION MAKING PROCESS. WHEN THE ORDER IS READY IT

FORWARDED TO YOU VIA FIRST CLASS MAIL. ORDERS ARE NOT AVAILABLE FOR eesencs sey ot v ] S
DISTRIBUTION PRIOR TO BEING MAILED TO YOU. Crsspete oy crlat Ao

r
[ North Zonlnq Otfice USE ONLY!
reviewed by: ITEM #; CASE#:

date: 6[&/9% 3
prepared by: T w\ Scale of Drawing: 1"=_50
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. Baltimore County Government
Baltimore County Government Otfice of Zoning Administration
Office of Zoning Administration ' and Development Managemoent Baltimore County Government
and Development Management Office of Planning & Zoning Office of Zoning Administration
Office of Planning & Zoning : and Development Management
oy . Office of Planning & Zoning Baltimore County Government .
e e Office of Zoning Administration
111 West Chesapeake Avenue . ' ar:c)]r;_)g}:cl(;?mcm Management
111 West Chesapeake Avenue : Towson, MD 2120+ e of Planning & Zonink
Towson, MD 21204 (410) 887-3353 111 West Chesapeake Avenue "

Towson, MD 21
wson, MD 21204 June 25, 1992 (410 887-3353

DATE: &-18- 97— 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MI> 21204

(410) 887-3353
NOTICE OF HEARING Mr. & Mrs. Gene Ensor

6017 A Loreley Beach

Gepe and Paulette Ensor White Marsh, MD 21162
60172 Loreley Beach Boad The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations of Baltimore

White Marsh, Maryland 21162 County will hold a public hearing on the property identified herein in ) RE: 1Item No. 483, Case No. 92-461-A
Roam 106 of the County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue in Towson, Maryland 21204 Petitioner: Gene N. Ensor, et ux
or Petition for Variance

RE: Room 118, 01d Courthouse, 400 Washington Avenue, Towson, Maryland 21204 as follows:
CASE W92-461-1 (Item 489) Dear Mr. & Mrs. Ensor:
SW/S Loreley Beach Road, 810" B of ¢/1 Loreley Beach Road
§017-A Loreley Beach Road CASE #92-461-A (Ttem 489) The Zoning Plans RAdvisory Committee (zZAC) has reviewed the plans
11th Election District - Sth Councilasnic SW/S Loreley Beach Road, 810" N of ¢/l Loreley Beach Road gubmitted with the above referenced petition. The attached comments
Setitioper(s): Gepe Nelson Ensor and Paulette Ensor 6017-A Loreley Beach Road from each reviewing agency are not intended to indicate the
WEARING: MOMDAY, JULY 13, 1992 at 9:00 a.m. in Rm. 118, Courthouse. 11th Election District - 5th Couscilmanic appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to assure that all

Petitioner(s): Gene Melson Ensar and Paulette Ensor parties, i.e. Zoning Commissioner, attorney and/or the petitioner, are

HEARTNG: MOKDAY, JULY 13, 1992 at 9:00 a.m. in Rm. 118, Courthouse. made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed
Dear Petiticver(s}: improvements that may have a bearing on this case.

Your petition has been received and accepted for filing this

yariance to permit an accessary structure (shed) in the front yard in lieu of the rear yard. Enclosed are all comments submitted thus far from the members of ZAC
Please be advised that § &l S0 i that offer or request information on your petition. If additional 20th day of May, 1992
property and hearing date. comments are received from other members of ZAC, I will forward them

to you. Otherwise, any comment that is not informative will be placed

in the hearing file. This petition was accepted for filing on the
: date of the enclosed filing certificate and a hearing scheduled '
(J W accordingly.
to the Zoming Office, County Office Building, 11t W. %ﬁ[/{ ARNOLD JABLO!
wren

(basapeake Avenue, Room 109, Towaam, Waryland 71204. Place the case ousber on the check and waks same ce E. Schmidt The following comments are related only to the filing of future DIRECTOR
to Baltimore County, Maryland. In order to avoid delay of the issuance of proper credit and/or zoning petitions and are aimed at expediting the petition filing

immediate attention to this wetter is suggested. Zouing Commissioner of process with this office.
Baltimore County Received By:

1) The Director of Zoning Administration and Development

Management nas instituted a system whereby seasoned 2zoning
attorneys who feel that they are capable of filing petitions that : Q
Gepe Welson and Paulette Ensor comply with all aspects of the zoning regulations and petitions lﬂl . g 'ﬁ“( {_

filing requirements can file their petitions with this office Chairman,
Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

without the necessity of a preliminary review by Zoning personnel.
NOTE: HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS PLEASE CALL 887-3353.
Petitioner: Gene N. Ensor, et al

Petitioner's Attorney:

WiCROFILMED |
@ Prirind on Recycied Paper

Ay
%8 Printed on Recycled Paper

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND . Bﬂﬁmol;ierecggm%;?nmm . s f‘»(;/ﬁv

. : ) 06/08/92
lic Services OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING

Development Review Comifzz . - | New Courts Building
Authorized signature ___ -

Project Name i
File Number Wwaiver Number Zoning lssue Meeting Date

J Lawrence F. And Ruth C. Solomon 493 b-1-92

DED DEPRM RP STP TE

0’82

. Dorothy S. Hunter

DED DEPRM RP STP TE

/ gt. Luke Health Ministries, Inc. 1,94

DED DEPRM RP sSTP TE EEESSrEErEEISEEX

‘/ Gene Nelson And Paulette Ensor

DED DEPRM RP STP TE _’=--’==-‘====’=’8=’--3=Ilall:

Stonegate at Patapsco (Azreal Property)

90476
ZON DED RP TE (Waiting for

@r to submit p lans first)

COUNT 17

FINAL TOTALS
COUNT 17

+»w» END OF REPORT » »#

MAY 27, 1992

401 Bosley Avenue R 046708792 W
Towson, MD 21204 Development Review Committ Re¢Ssponse For. . 700 East Joppa Road Suite 901
Authorized signature h, _5___? v '[— Date ‘/f/IL Towson, MD 21204-5500 (301) 887-4500

Arnold Jablon, Director - Zoming Administration & Development
Management

Ervin McDaniel, Chief
Development Review Section
Office of Planning and Zoning

June 5, 1992

PETITIONS FROM ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTEE - June 1, 1992

The Office of Planning and Zoning has no comments on the
following petitions:

George S. Nyquist Item 474
Stephen G. Swimm Item 477
Albert F. Nocar Jr. Item 478
Maryland Marine Mfg. Co. Item 479
Robert C. Eppig Item 480
James R. Porter Ttem 481
Dorothy S. Hunter Item 482
St. Lukes Health Ministries Item 484
WUilliams Estates Item 487
John M. Jacob Item 488
Gene Ensor Dosnubifang
Lawrence F. Solomon - Item 493

1f thers should be any further questions or if this office can
provide additional information, please contact Francis Morsey
in the Office of Plamming and Zoning at 887-3211.

6_5_92.txt
Petitns.txt

Project Name

File Number Waiver Number Zoning Ilssue Meeting Date

Lawrence F. And Ruth C. Solomon
. 493 / -1
DED DEPRM RP STP TE /"— e-1-92

s

Dorothy S. Hunter

DED DEPRM RP STP TE *2 N/C

e

St. Luke Health Ministries, Inc.

DED DEPRM RP STP TE ’B" ”/ [

/ Geng Nelson And Paulette Ensor

DED DEPRM RP STP TE _ M/C

Stonegate at Patapsco (Azreal Property)
90476

20N DED RP TE (Waiting for developer to submit plans first)

COUNT 17

FINAL TOTALS
COUNT 17

®a# % END OF REPORT & » 2«

MICROFILMEL

Arnold Jablon
Director

Zoning Administration and
Development Management

Baltimore County Office B
Towson, MD 212014’ uilding

RE: Property Owner: GENE NELSON ENSOR & PAULETTE ENSOR

Location: $6017~-A LORELEY BEACH ROAD
Item No.:y89 (JCM)

Gentlemen:

Zoning Agenda: JUNE 1, 1992

Pursuant to your request, the refe

renced property h

ggi:egzr:au and the comments below are appligzblz a;g ?:gniﬁzgv:yeg >Y
ed or incorporated into the final plans for the property e

7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has no comments at this time.

Noted and
Approved

| %
Special Inspection Division Fire Prevention Bureau

JP/KEK

EERIVE]

May 29 1992

7gNmin "FACE
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saLEBMORE COUNTY, MAR

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PRCTECTION AND RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

. PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY PETITIONER(S) SIGN-IN SHEET
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONBDENCE 4 PROTESTANT (5) SIGN-IN SHEET s Ll NS A e e

NAME ANDRESS
Mr. Arnold Jabion, Directer June 25, 1992 , i- . I i N BN T
Zoning Administration and é{j&/ﬂ ) GO} Lofete Feach £l (s

Development Management N A ; PT:T \%A ;,i} ,q;
J. Lawrence Pilson JUI/A%
Development Coordinator, DEPRM

Zoning Item 439

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of June 1, 1992

RIVER |
Vicini7Ty &a8¢

' . . scaLE "= jooo’
The Department of Environmental Protection and Rescurce Management requests : - T e e I .
an extension for the review of the above referenced zoning item to determine ; _
whether the proposed development is in compliance with the Chesapeake Bay - T T T T e — :Z'ésj%”lhfé§p ) : #
{ritical Area Regulations. The applicant must submit a Critical Area : a.2% Ael
Findings Plan for review and approval by this Department prior to
preparation of a Critical Area Findings for the development. The applicant
may contact the Environmental Impact Review Division of the Department at
887-7904 for details.

/0500 ¢

BARBARA WALLIE $SEPTIC WiitrAM F. Sesvhiin
PELD REL L2285 /247 TANK 3’: Psep Rer 5223/3:0
FRepP. M. 7123 201475 - FReA Ay, 1187710
dav 28

Ler 27

e — —_— P 5%% ~ s
JLP: 3p N — E 1

JABLON/S/TXTSBR

| [37'5&5’ S
EX/ST

PR T ¥ -
P U5 A

L sr7-A

"] avdrrioni,
; } o

e |

Come.
L ARACE

PLAT To AccomPANY PariTion Fom Zewiws VARIANCE

ELECTION DISTRICT- I
COVNCILBANIC DISTRICT — &
LIBER TI2TF FoLio- /IO

FPROPERTY OWNER - &S&nE
GOIT-A LORELEY 8EACN RoOAD
WHITE MARSH, BALTOS. COUNTY, MD.

! ZONED- RCZ zlie2. |
LOT 19 MOUNT ARARAT SHORES(wasc)l SCALE [”= 20° PROPERTY WNO. I/ 23054360

MAP T3 BLK 1] PARCEL 3406

DATE APRIL 29,1992
RECENED BY § TEma %82, | cass Me.

%Cx
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IN RE: PETITION FOR RESIDENTIAL * PBEFORE THE
ZONING VARIANCE
N/S Waymouth Way, 351 ft. W
of Soller Point Road
7406 Waymouth Way
12th Election District
7th Councilmanic District

* ZONING COMMISSIONER
* OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

* case No. 92-491-A

Charles M. Loane, et ux

Petitioners
x

] L L] = - = - »* = L] *

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

The Petitioners herein request a variance from Sections 1B02.3.C.1

and 1301.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations {B.C.Z.R.) to allow a

0 ft. setback, in lieu of the required 7.5 ft., to erect a carport, as

more particularly described on Petitioners' Exhibit No. 1.

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Residential Variance, and

the subject property having been posted, and there being no request for a

public hearing, a decision shall be rendered based upon the documentation

presented.

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by

section 26-127 {b)(1) of the Baltimore County Code. Based upon the infor-

mation available, including letters in support for the petition from their

immediate neighbors, and the photographs presented, there is nu evidence

in the file to indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect

the health, safety or general welfare of the public and should, therefore,

be granted. In the opinion of the Zoning Commissioner, the information,

photos, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts that comply with

the requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict

T2 -4 |- A
PETITION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE VARIAN CE

10 THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

st

1)ellhnﬁpukh'iaundnulucpu.uquuulhluﬁ-utcu-qalhnkihd-uiuﬂlu-duﬂtuuunlﬂl
 attached hereto sad made 3 part hereol, petition for a Variasce from Section | 8o2 3.l AVP 3pl.l O

PEQUEST PeERMIT To ERECT A CARPORT _ofF
THE FoLLoOowiNG DwmsS. o6'WwW % Z.Ufaj;\. x 7'o"r
ol EAST S\WOE  oF THE DESCRBED OROPERTY

of the Zoming Regulstioss of Bakissore County f0r the following reasoms: (adieus wrdlp o rasies afiodty)
orTh A OFESET WACK

M L\ED oF TWE PeRMITTED
—1‘5 F”"r. a”'

ln’-qﬂlhmnaiuuh-hulhty-hlal'nlu.uunlhihulh.ilh-s

ﬂhmqnnuupyupuundﬂhmhuepnﬁqnntlau:numninnﬁhglplllqmlﬂhpuhhnunlﬁﬂh.q.uﬂo
llilu1otehu-dbyﬂcl-h;u'ﬂdi-n-dl-uhﬁuuulldﬁ.nn(h-ly-h'-iqul‘lﬂl:!hlb;llIll

Bultimore County.
thlo-u-iydui-tunllIthl-hr!l|-lii-mlpl¢-a
&uIhc-un:h'la-nqnul&-pn'ny-ihhhlll-hu
of this petition.

Cautvect Purcheser: Lagal Owner(s): ;

MR, cuArtes M. Loane

(iyps of primt same) (gpe or peiat mame) ;

{algmanare)
MrS. JVIRGWIA Y. Loane

(signatare)

sbdren Oope or peine aame)

— — %ﬁ%‘ﬂ&iﬂﬂt‘/
Fr

Pox Potioner: 7406 WAYMOUTH WAY  w 284-07%
[~ phons 7
o = . pumpALk, MD-  2i22
o L™ TpCode
(sigmanure) -mll-:nrnu-hldunnk--:.-i-l
| 1----- — M
. sliewn : phome

AIWIJCIIMHNBINHNGIIINIIQUIHHDANHB.IOUHDIDI‘IIUNRIRIIIMHEIIID

tyncZHigCh-hiuu1l!iﬂ-umth-nmﬁh____dqol ,19____that the subjact metter of this petision

-ailhrnuﬂielu:hpntnnintalnnuinﬂlyﬂ:!hlhgllwutldu-un(h-lmIluuu-u-pqlnmllulnl
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RECEIVED FOR FILING

compliance with the B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or

unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioners.

Although the Petitioners' site plan states that this property is not
located within the Chesapeake Bay Critical Area, the Zoning Advisory Com-

mittee comment from the Department of Environmental Protection and Re-

source Management (D.E.P.R.M.) jndicates that the property may be within

the critical area and, therefore, subject to the critical area regula-

tions. Further, D.E.P.R.M. has requested an extension to review the Peti-

tion to determine if the critical area regulations are applicable. That

request for an extension is hereby granted.
In accordance with Section 500.14 of the B.C.Z.R., the Director of

the Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management shall

submit recommendations which describe what steps the Petitioners must take

to insure that the relief requested complies with the following Chesapeake

Bay Critical Areas requirements to:

1) Minimize adverse impacts on water quality that
result from pollutants that are discharged from struc-
tures or conveyances or that have run off from sur-

rounding lands;

2) Conserve fish, wildlife, and plant habitat; and

3) Be consistent with established land use policies
for development in the Chesapeake Bay Critical Area
which accommodate growth and also address the fact
that, even if pollution is controlled, the number,
movement, and activities of persons in that area can
create adverse environmental impacts.

1 1f D.E.P.R.M. determines that the regulations are applicable to

FILING

o>

this site, their recommendations shall become a permanent part of the deci-

sion rendered in this case.

pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of

both the Baltimore County Code and the Baltimore County Zeoning Regqula-

ORDZR RECE!

Daie
By

o
AFFIDAVIT

IN SUPPORT OF ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE
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| Office of Phanmmg and Zomng,
tions, and for the reasons given above, the requested variance should be R
granted ﬁf?u.igb]

ranted. Y

" . ‘f";,‘lt-{’/
THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Balti- Suite 113 Courthouse
6? 400 Washington Avenue

more County this Ef ﬁ,day of 1992 that the Petition for a Zon- Towson, M) 21204 (41th BH7 4386

ing Variance from Sections 1BOZ.3.C. and 301.1 of the Baltimore County

July 23, 1992

Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to allow a 0 ft. setback, in lieu of the

required 7.5 ft., to erect a carport, in accordance with Petitjoners'

Exhibit No. 1, is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the following re-

Mr. and Mrs. Charles M. Loane
7406 Waymouth Way
Dundalk, Maryland 21222

strictions which are conditions precedent to the relief granted herein:

1. The Petitioners may apply for their building
permit and be granted same upon receipt of this
Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware
that proceeding at this time is at their own risk
until such time as the 30 day appellate process
from this Order has expired. If, for whatever
reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners
would be required to return, and be responsible
for returning, said property to its original
condition.

RE: Petition for Residential Zoning Variance
Case No. 92-491-A

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Loane:

Enclosed ?lease find the decision rendered in the above captioned
case. The Petition for Residential Variance has been granted, in
accordance with the attached Order.

2. The Petitioners shall comply with the
recomendations submitted by D.E.P.R.M. upon
completion of that agency's review of this matter.

I? the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please
be advised that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days of the
date of the Order to the County Board of Appeals. If you require
additional information concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to
contact our Rppeals Clerk at 887-3391.

WRENCE E. SCHMIDT
Zoning Commissioner
for Baltimore County

o

metgnyymf2¢%/ ;é
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Lawrence E. Schmidt

Zoning Commissioner
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Baltimore County Government .
Office of Zoning Administration . . '7/7 ﬁ g
and Development Management ?
Office of Planning & Zoning .
o BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND .
: N o o ) 7 OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
(11 .“‘iesl Chesapfake Avenue 410) 887-3353 sion (Fubiic Seirvices) TS RS New Courts Building
Towson, MD 2120a 3 9972 ( )
July 13, 1 Authorized signature 401 Bosley Avenue
e DRES 7&@/92 Tavson, MD 21204 DFPW/Traffic Engineeyving 7 5=
l : P AL R A
Ei1 Froject Name . Development Feview Commlbrse spanse Forg ) _
Mr. & Mrs. Charles M. Loane ile Number Waiver Number Zoning Issue Meeting Date muthorized signatucre “ﬁ#_____;_/ G ,fzié(_ .. Lbare 2/{[?1
7406 Waymouth Way Stanegat t F
' & t zv roper . ' O &
Dundalk, MD 21222 I jate 4 atapsco (Azreal Froepertyv) TO: Arnold Jablon, Director - Zoning Administration & Development Froject Rame - .
"'.Cl ) 7 ~ -] -52 Management File Number Walver fHumber Zoming lzsue Meetinn Date
RE: Item No. 524, Case No. 92-491-A i} 2=2§2===_f5_:831fiD?_IE‘::_SE'Velc'per to submit plans Tirst) . . 7 . N . L
Petiticoner: Charles M. Loane, et ux —rmmss—somssossSSTSsSESESSSSSSSSSSSSSSSEITSSSSSZosSSDssssssSEss Stonegate at Fatapsco © T e A oper bty B
petition for Administrative Variance COUNT 1 FROM: Ervin McDaniel, Chief ?nq7_ | 1 , X b oA
. Development Review Section G 'z C submlit plans 11 ET
Dear Mr. & Mrs. Loane: Rita M. and Edward K. Raab. Sr. el e
; i i i COWRT 1
The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee {(2AC) has reviewed the plans DED DEFK N, ]
submitted with the above referenced petition. The attached comments =:==:1==_F-\Z=::i=='5-_-.—_==== _____________________ DATE: June 30, 1992 Eita M. and Edwara F. Fasb S
from each reviewing agency are not intended to indicate the Jeffray T o "'—““-'"'——:—-T-l—_—--—-———-—-.-====::.-:======:::::::z::::z::: 1 ta . Aarf s O v, Fach. 27 - : / e
appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to assure that all v effray 7. and Deanna L. Deegan o eERM RE 2l VV/ VA
parties, i.e. Zoning Commissioner, attorney and/or the petitioner, are . SUBJECT: PETITIONS FROM ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTEE - June 29, 1992 pel T e .
made aware of plans oOr problems with regard to the proposed e micsicm—s=m====—z==ss=s=sssssssssosEss EmEm—— T
: improvements that may have a bearing on this case. - 7 7 Eo—omCrESSESSTSSESIIESSSEIRESI S RRESSE=EE o e .
; . The Office of Planning and Zoning has no comments on the :
. Enclosed are all comments submitted thus far from the members of ZAC J following petitlions: ,_._"p_#-__,;“w;_,; ____________________________________ i -
that offer or request information on your petition. If additional o bemrmmm——=sm=s=s—ssssms=S=ssssssssssssosssnss “""‘:f‘:‘;"‘"’:”‘"_’j‘_‘f""_“"'_"f"”’f"f":’_ ““““““““““““““““““““““““““ T
3 cmments are received from Other members Of ZAC, 1 Hill forward thein .——‘-—“____-_—_*'-"—.—__—_—2‘—========:==::====== Zhaa les e a1 112 . LCane S /V/
| to you. Otherwise, any comment that is not informative will be placed Edward & Rita Raab - Item 514 e, e e == ; L
¥ in the hearing file. This petition was accepted for filing on the Jeffrey & Deanna Deegan - Item 523 ,._,_.__'."__."______..__-___.__-__,_-..--.-,_.d__=_._--._-__=__:__ﬁ__z_____::_____-v_:_,_:_;
- date of the enclosed filing certificate and a hearing scheduled D e eoss—s—=ms=ms==m==sz==s=sssssses=s ﬁhaﬂes S 1 N UL e R ik m=EsEEmEssSET
' : . . ——_—-—.—-—-——_.-.-_.—-—====:===============‘=====: r -
] accordingly. / Francis D. and Fatricia M. Mull Fia:\zti‘:lnill;uth Polakaff i:::: ggz
i The follOHing Comeﬂts are related OnlY to the fgil_j_____————in °f f“lt"}re DED-DEF‘RM RF STFI TE - A)/a Juanica COttrell = Item 529 __.,..._.._.__.___........__._.__._-__....—_.._—c.-_-—--.-—--———-———-—::—::::::::::::—_—:::-.-_—::::_-.::::z::::::::
i zoning petitions and are aimed at expediting the petition filing o e _co=m—o—oms====== - Middle River Baptist Church- Item 530 sm==sss=s==ssEssEs VIR
process with this office. szsss=s=ssssSSsSssSSsSIIsSSSSSSSSRsssESSSo=sSsssIEsss Merritt & Joann Olsen . Item 531 / Francis D. and Fatricla M. Mull _
Michael & Eugenia Zavodny - Item 532 - 4 BE STF TE G260 /¢/;/C:
1) che Director of Zoning Administration and Development : JEE_?EE_‘&;E_f__i__:.,__.______-___________==_==._.=:==========::==:=:=======
Management  has instituted a system whereby seasoned zoning T e . e RS
attoineys_vt:;o f;il that they Eflr:h capzbiﬁgOf_e;ﬁ;:‘ionze;;‘él;:iit‘igz‘; Juanita L. Cottrell SSTTmSmTEEEEEEETTTTTTT 1f there should b furth i
comply Wi a aspects © e zon ) ) ” - shou e any further questlions or if this office can
filing requirements can file f’h‘,’ir PetiFicns Wlt}.l this office DED DEFRM RF STF TE ”/é provide additional informationm, please contact Francis Morsey ——-—=====_—_=—_-==~_—,==_—_=======_—-_.==—_~,—================================:====ﬁ====
without the necessity of a preliminary review by Zoning personnel. B e mescic=sscc=s—====sss=s=sssssssSSsss=ssssssSssSsSsssssssss in the Office of Planning and Zoning at 887-3211.
¢/ The Middle River Baptist Chuirch B
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DE‘D DEPRM RP STP TE L)/a ======z=================================:=:===============_—.===:=========
sms=sssssTassssassSsEsSSSEassasSSSERsssEsSERETTEEEE ' The Middle
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' n DED DEFRM RF STF TE
* ‘!i =======z====================================================="—"==—‘======
__________________________ JUL y V/’ Merritt E. and Joann R. Olsen
7 1992 © 831 vV C.
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. 533

P T 1 ¢+ + T - &
_..__._....._....__.-_.....__...._.....__....__.__.__._-.-__......._.._______._._.___
..-.-——-.-..._..———-—_——-..——--—__.——.p.—-—_—..——-——_.————__-_._._-..-_..—.-.

DEPRM _RP_STP _TE

P433- 72

681892
V,”{qv ,,./‘fd

-,/Nla*-—vw

g

T-20-T2
BAL.MORE COUNTY, HAR..AND

659792
Qa-4-A

. Baltimore County Government ‘/30 i \.//fj .

Fire Department

.’/)0"’_ ‘]a-'-l‘ll‘A

BAL.HORE COUNTY, MAR..AND
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND RESOURCE MANAGEMENT.

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Department of Recresation and Parks
Development Review Committee Resp
Authorized signature _____ . AASRAL_COIY oo

Road Suite 901
700 East Joppa Roa “‘C JUNE 25, 1992 (410) 887-4500

Towson, MD
TO: Mr. Arnold Jablon, Director .
Zoning Administration and DATE: August 4, 1992

Development Management

DATE: July 10, 1992

T0: Mr. Arnold Jablon, Director
Zoning Administration and
Development Management

Arnold Jablon
Director
’ Zoning Administration and
pDevelopment Management
Baltimore County Office Building

Froject Name

F-l.le Number Waiver Number Zoning Issue Meeting Date

FROM: J. Lawrence Pilson JJ lm}
Development Coordinator, DEPRM

FROM: J. Lawrence Pilson

Development Coordixtor, DEPRM
Rita M. and Edward R, Raab, Sr.

'./ 51 5-29-92
DED DEPRM RP STF TE ‘5_ C -

SUBJECT: Zoning Item 524

SUBJECT: Zoning Item 524
#7806 Waymouth Way Towson, MD 21204
Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of June 29, 1992
CHARLES M. LOANE AND VIRGINIA H. LOANE / Jeffrey J. and Deanna L. De;g;,_-, _______________________________ #7496 Haym?uth Way
s2 Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of June 29, 1992

RE: Property Owner:
Location: $7406 WAYMOUTH WAY

Item No.: *524 (JLL) Zzoning Agenda: JUNE 29, 1992

Further review of this zoning item revealed th j

S e pr j i
the Chesapeake Bay Cr1_tica1 Area. Therefore, thz 32;::{.;;?0‘3"“ outside
Environmental Protection and Resource Management has no comment

Gentlemen:
pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by =z=mssss=smssssssSsssSaSmsmmSESSSESSERSsEEEEEEEET

this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to be

corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

o comments at thie time.

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management

requests an extension for the review of the above referenced zoning item to
liance with the

determine whether the proposed development is in comp
Chesapeake Bay Critical Area Regulations. The applicant must submit a
Critical Area Findings Plan for review and approval by this Department
prior to preparation of a Critical Area Findings for the development. The
mpact Review Divi sion of the

7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has n

applicant may contact the Environmental I
Department at 887-2904 for details.
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Baltimore County Government

Office of Zoning Administration

and Development Management
Office of Planning & Zoning

Plat to accompany Petition for Zoning[X]Variance | ]Special Hearing

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 7406 .WAYMOUTH WAY see pages § & 8 of the CHECKLIST for sdditional required information

Subdivision name: L0 G AL JiwLLAGE

doGhAN VALIVEE
plat 39::#6]3_ toiion 29 tote O ,sectiont M‘J W 5’/ 2; + L ?, i

Charles and Virginia Loane
OWNER: CWARLED § VIRGWIA LOAME

06 Waysouth Wey
Dundalk, Maryland 21222
smnmwmmm

111 West Chesapeake Avenue N
Towson, MD 21204 ’ (410) 887-

Re: CASE WOMRER: 92-491-d
LOCATION: N/S Waymouth Way, 151' W of Soller Point Road

7406 Waywouth Way
12th Election District - Tth Councilmsnic ‘
aware of, and have no cbjection to, Mr. & Mrs. Ioane of

—_— SUBJYCT -
- — PROPEETY .
i

We, the residences of 7408 Waymouth Way, Dundalk, MD., are
&' EASENERT \\—-w‘
Ay MoUTH
bear Petitioner(s) 7406 Waymouth Way adding a driveway and carport an the east side - i
. @ Vicinlty Map

Nerth
scals: 1"=1000’

Pleass be advised that your Petiticn for
smber. Ay comtact made vith this office . & of their property. .
Wﬁf’r/ﬁ 10 : 2 —
)| W\ : LOCATION INFORMATION

refresber regarding the administrative process.
1) Your p:opaﬂyuillhopoltedunorhefm July 5, 1992, The closing date is July 20, 1992, The /
isthad.adlimforamigﬂlwtofihafo:-lmttoraﬂcmrm.lftarth-clulinq ! WJohnlx)nnelly
time, an Order will
" ¢t oF
35150 FT. 1o Election District: {2

closing date
date,thnfﬂewillharevhndbyth-wnqormm Copmissioper. At that pilge
m.mwm(-)mmwm,(b)mm,x(c) . / . . - I
aatter be set in for a public bearing. You will receive written notification as to ubather or Dot your _/’4//20\ ‘/ ﬁ ‘ ” L ﬁé ’.. s
mé. Jolm Donnelly "- ) | SoLLERS PTRRO
! 1"=200' scale mapé:
Zonlng: DR 5.5

patition has been granted, denied, ar will go to public bearing.
Lot size: O\ 5000

acreage square feet .

Counclimanic District: § 7

3} Please be advised thatymmtmtmthngnandwtmthudﬂu.m!-:hmmddm
thecloaingcht-.?aﬂmmutmtmng:admnllmlthaﬁﬂ.mmm. "o
sewen: ] [}
water: )4 O}
yoe »e

PLEASE UNDERSTAND THAT ON THE AFTER THE POSTING PERIOD, THE

PROCESS IS NOT COMPLETE. THE FILE MUST GO THROUGH FINAL REVIEW AND

THE DECISION MAKING PROCESS. WHEN THE ORDER IS READY IT

FORWARDED TO YOU VIA FIRST CLASS MAIL. ORDERS ARE NOT AVAILABLE FOR eesencs sey ot v ] S
DISTRIBUTION PRIOR TO BEING MAILED TO YOU. Crsspete oy crlat Ao

r
[ North Zonlnq Otfice USE ONLY!
reviewed by: ITEM #; CASE#:

date: 6[&/9% 3
prepared by: T w\ Scale of Drawing: 1"=_50
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PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE BEFORE THE

SW/S Loreley Beach Road, 810'N
of the c/1 Loreley Beach Road DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER

(6017 Loreley Beach Road)
11th Election District OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

5th Councilmanic District (s
Case No. 92:5411A

Gene Nelson Ensor, et ux
Petitioners

L4 L ® *

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Deputy JZoning Commissioner as a
petition for Zoning Variance in which the Petitioners request relief from
Section 400.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning Requlations (B.C.Z.R.) to
permit an accessory structure {shed) to be located in the front yard in
lieu of the required rear yard, in accordance with Petitioner's Exhibit 1.

The Petitioners, Gene and Paulette Ensor, appeared and testified.
Appearing as Protestants in the matter were Charles and Vickie Wallis.

Testimony indicated that the subject property, known as 6017
Loreley Beach Road, consists of 10,500 sq.ft., more or less, zoned R.C. 2
and is improved with a single family dwelling and an accessory shed, which
is the subject of this case. Said property is located within the Chesa-
peake Bay Critical Areas on Bird River. The Petitioners testified that
they filed the instant Petition as a result of a complaint filed by the
adjeining property owners, Charles and Vickie Wallis, as to the location
of the subject shed. Testimony indicated that the Petitioners purchased
their property in 1982 and that the shed existed on the property at that
time. The shed is 12' x 10' in width and 7' in height. The site plan
introduced as Petitioner's Exhibit 1 depicts the shed as being located
directly on the property line on the affected side; however, testimony

indicated that the shed is actually located 2.5 feet from the property

MICROFILMED

The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property
hersto and made a part hereot, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) ,ﬁaa,[

B-.a;am'\'r A Au.&faoﬂ-a' STRULTWRE (SHEo> tm Tus fee
Liewn o Tue Reme  yaARO.

dﬁnZ«WmquhﬂmndBdﬂmwoOmmﬁJohohmhgumoﬂhmmd!Cmmuﬂuﬂukﬁuwmruummamlnhhmhﬂpm
pekaldicl) o LE DEUELOPEO AT tERALWb

Propenyistobeposledandadverﬁsadasprescdbodbyzm .
IwamlonnunuyumunDUMQNWquhmnaannwng;ndhmlh“qnnﬁhmclmhpdﬂunuutwhuwuunblndu'h
bobmmdbyhonmhgngddhnuuﬂnnhbﬂmod!dﬁwm.Cumwt&mﬁdpwuumuuh.lu*mL-nkwadﬂmutcumy.

mummmmmumum.uvmau
legal owneris) of the property which Is the subject of this Pelition.

line adjoining the Wallis' property. Testimony indicated that the Peti-
tioners were recently.made aware that the subject shed blocks the Wallis'
view of the water and that a variance was needed. The Petitioners testi-
fied that they consider the waterfront side of their property to be the
rear yard and the street side of their property to be the front vyard.
They further testified that the front of their dwelling faces Loreley
Beach Road and that their rear yard faces Bird River. In their opinion,
the subject shed is located in the rear yard as required by the B.C.Z.R.
and that no variance is needed.

After due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented,
it appears that the relief requested should be dismissed as moot. The
testimony and evidence presented by the Petitioners was clear that the
shed in question is located in the rear yard of the subject property, and
as such, should be permitted as a matter of right. Furthermore, it was
undisputed that the shed is located 2.5 feet from the side property line
and therefore satisfies all setback requirements. In the opinion of this
Deputy Zoning Commissioner, the relief requested is not necessary and
should be dismissed.

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and pub-
lic hearing om this Petition held, and for the reasons given above, the
variance requested shall be dismissed.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for
Baltimore County this ZC’ day of July, 1992 that the Petition for Zoning
Variance requesting relief from Section 400.1 of the Baltimore County
Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit an accessory structure (shed) to

located in the front yard in lieu of the required rear yard, in accor-

dance with Petitioner's Exhibit 1, be and is hereby DISMISSED AS MOOT; and,

MICROFILVicL
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IT [S FURTHER ORDERED that all future accessory structures for

the subject property shall be located in the rear yard (waterfront side),

unless a new Petition for Zoning Variance is granted.

Baltimore County
Zoning Commisioner

County Office Building
111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

Ensgpe

Dt e

MOTHY M. K@TROCO
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
for Baltimore County

.

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

TOWSON, MD., A

THIS IS TO CERTYFY, that the annexed advertisement was
published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper published
in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., once in of | __succesatve
weeks, the first publication appearing on (.10 ar
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PETITION FGR 20Nl VAP TANCE

SW/S Loreley Brach Road, o100 4 o1
(6017-A loreley Beach Resadd )

11Lh Election Distrint - BEH Conne i Tman e 1iiat p et
Gene N, Ensor, et ux - Pob it ioners; ) ‘
Case MNo. 92-461-h

the /1 of Loreley Beach Reoad

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Enoer:

above-captioned matter,
missed in accordance with

ab%e, any party may file an appe
tblFty (30) days of
filing an appeal, please conlact Ms.

Enclosed 205 i : :
please i 4 copy of  the decision rendered in the

the Petition for Zoning  Variance has been dis-
the attached Ordepr,

In the : arty fi i
the event any party tinds the decision rendered is unfavor-

aL_tn the Counly Board of Appeals  within
the date of this Order, For further information on
Charlotte Radeliffe at 887-3391.

Very truly yours,

K/af\/g/ LS

TINOTIFY M. KOTROCOH

TMK:bjs bDepuly Zoning Commissioner

cc:

for Ballimore Coun by
Mr. & Mrs. Charles Wallis
6019 Loreley Beach Road, While Marsh, Md. 21167

People's Counsel

File

Chesapeake Bay Critical Areas Commi=nion
45 Calvert Street, 2nd Floor, Annapolic, M,

21401
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Baltimore County
Zoning Commisioner

111 w?d Chesopeake Avenue
Towson, Meryland 21204
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